
Land Leadership Group   
E‐minutes   
02/13/20  

 

From: Shepherd, Tammi M <shepherdt@oakgov.com>  

Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2020 3:17 PM 

To: Stover, Michelle L <stoverm@oakgov.com> 

Cc: Stafford, Leigh-Anne <staffordl@oakgov.com>; Castonia, Phillip P <castoniap@oakgov.com>; Hunter, 

Daniel P <hunterd@oakgov.com>; Holdsworth, William A <holdswortha@oakgov.com>; Jacob, Tiffany R 

<jacobt@oakgov.com>; Conte, Jennifer S <contej@oakgov.com>; Brewer, Heather (MDA) 

(brewerh9@michigan.gov) <brewerh9@michigan.gov>; Basch, Nancy A <baschn@oakgov.com>; DeFoe, 

Jody M <defoej@oakgov.com>; Prince, Tim P <princet@oakgov.com>; McKenna, Janette M 

<mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Timm, Michael R <timmmr@oakgov.com> 

Subject: Re: Foods Inspection Project - Land Leadership Request  

 

Yes and yes 

 

On Feb 13, 2020, at 1:05 PM, Stover, Michelle L <stoverm@oakgov.com> wrote: 

  

Yes & Yes. 

  

Michelle Stover 

Airport Administration 

248-666-5980  

  

From: Stafford, Leigh-Anne <staffordl@oakgov.com>  

Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2020 12:50 PM 

To: Castonia, Phillip P <castoniap@oakgov.com>; Stover, Michelle L <stoverm@oakgov.com>; Hunter, 

Daniel P <hunterd@oakgov.com>; Holdsworth, William A <holdswortha@oakgov.com>; Shepherd, 

Tammi M <shepherdt@oakgov.com>; Jacob, Tiffany R <jacobt@oakgov.com>; Conte, Jennifer S 

<contej@oakgov.com>; Brewer, Heather (MDA) (brewerh9@michigan.gov) <brewerh9@michigan.gov>; 

Basch, Nancy A <baschn@oakgov.com>; DeFoe, Jody M <defoej@oakgov.com>; Prince, Tim P 

<princet@oakgov.com> 

Cc: McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Timm, Michael R <timmmr@oakgov.com> 

Subject: Foods Inspection Project - Land Leadership Request  
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Good afternoon, 

 The Health Division is requesting an eVote approval for the use of 20 hours from the Land 

Leadership sizing budget to size a new Board Of Commissioners/Health Division restaurant 

inspection results application.  This project was discussed at the last meeting.  

 Benefits to the County for this project includes: 

• FOIA process by the general public accessing information directly 

• Transparency to the general public regarding our services and findings 

• Promotion of public health process and public health code requirements. 
  

Please vote for both questions below: 

Q1: YES or NO 

Does the Land Leadership Group authorize an electronic vote on this request? 

  

Q2: YES or NO 

Do you approve the use of 20 hours from the Land Leadership sizing budget to size the new app? 

  

Thank you in advance, 

Leigh-Anne 


